



Serving the Cities of Live Oak, Yuba City and Colusa . Counties of Sutter, Nevada, Colusa and Yuba

1455 Butte House Road • Yuba City, CA 95993 Phone: (530) 671-0220 + Toll Free: (888) 671-0220 + TTY: (866) 735-2929 + Fax; (530) 673-0775 www.RegionalHA.org

CANCELLED

September 13, 2023

TO: Chairperson Manny Cardoza Vice-Chairperson Bob Woten Commissioner Tony Kurlan Commissioner Lisa Swarthout Commissioner Sue Hoek Commissioner Denise Conrado Commissioner Jeramy Chapdelaine Commissioner Marc Boomgaarden Commissioner Suzanne Gallaty Commissioner Kent Boes Commissioner Nicholas Micheli Commissioner Doug Lofton Commissioner John Loudon Commissioner Don Blaser Legal Counsel Brant Bordsen

Sutter County Board of Supervisors Nevada County Board of Supervisors Yuba County Board of Supervisors Colusa County Board of Supervisors City Council, Live Oak City Council, Yuba City City Council, Colusa Duane Oliveira, General Counsel Emeritus Appeal-Democrat PEU Local #1 Judy Sanchez, City of Yuba City The Union

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

September 20, 2023

You are hereby notified that the Commissioners of the Regional Housing Authority are called to meet in Regular Session at 12:15 PM on Wednesday, September 20, 2023, at Richland Neighborhood Center, 420 Miles Avenue, Yuba City, CA 95991.

> Gustavo Becerra Executive Director